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WATSON ST
OCHS HWY

W 33RD ST

10TH AVE

E47TH ST

E 48TH ST

W 38TH ST
EDGEFIELD LN
SHOLAR AVE
DALEFIELD LN
EDGEFIELD DR
GLENFIELD LN
MIDFIELD DR
SOUTHERN ST
KILMER ST

S LYERLY ST
NELLIE ST

ST PAUL ST
BLOCK ST

DYER ST
GILLESPIE RD
ADAMS RD
LONGVIEW DR
GLENWOOD DR
TYNER ROAD
SHALLOWFORD RD
W SHEPHERD RD
PINEGROVE TRL
PROVENCE ST
OLD MISSION RD
GRAYSVILLE RD
KAY CIR

OAK DR

KINGS LAKE CT
NORTHLAND LN
BRELSFORD RD
WHITEHALL RD
JAMES LN
LOCKSLEY LN
MURRAY HILLS DR

ST ELMO AVE
OCHS HWY

ALTON PARK BLVD
E 44TH ST
ROSSVILLE BLVD
DIVINE AVE
CENTRAL AVE
EDGEFIELD DR
WILCOX BLVD
EDGEFIELD DR (N)
STANDIFER GAP RD
EDGEFIELD DR
STANDIFER GAP RD
SHOLAR AVE

IVY ST

KIRBY ST

ST PAUL ST

FOX DR

BELMEADE AVE
GREENWOOD RD
ARCADIA AVE
LONGVIEW DR
HIXSON PIKE

N CHAMBERLAIN AVE
SHEPHERD VIEW DR
TALLEY RD

OLAN MILLS DR
AIRPORT RD

LEE HIGHWAY

N MOORE RD

KAY CIR (N)
GRAYSVILLE RD
GRAYSVILLE RD
HARRISON PK
SABLE DR
WHITEHALL RD
WAYNE AVE
LOCKSLEY LN
MURRAY HILLS
LOCKSLEY LN

S BROAD ST
CITY LIMITS

S BROAD ST

E 47TH ST

13TH AVE
ENGLISH AVE
ALTON PARK BLVD
CUL-DE-SAC
SOUTHERN ST
EDGEFIELD DR (S)
CUL-DE-SAC
MIDFIELD DR
EDGEFIELD DR

N HICKORY ST

E 3RD ST
MCCALLIE AVE
POPE DR
GREENWOOD RD
JARVIS AVE
ROCKWAY DR
THROUGH ST
HIXSON PIKE
ADAMS RD

E 3RD ST

LEE HWY
WILCOX BLVD
SHALLOWFORD RD
PINE GROVE TRL
AIRPORT RD
BRAINERD RD
STATE LINE
GRAYSVILLE RD
CITY LIMITS
KINGS LAKE CT
MURRAY LAKE LN
CUL-DE-SAC
WALSH RD

DEAD END
JAMES LN
SKYLARK TRL
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2/24/2022
2/28/2022

3/3/2022
3/10/2022
3/10/2022
3/11/2022
3/11/2022
3/14/2022
3/15/2022
3/16/2022
3/17/2022
3/17/2022
3/17/2022
3/17/2022
3/18/2022
3/22/2022
3/25/2022
3/25/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/31/2022
3/31/2022

4/1/2022

4/6/2022
4/13/2022
4/18/2022
4/19/2022
4/19/2022
4/27/2022
4/28/2022
4/29/2022
4/29/2022

5/3/2022

5/4/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/5/2022




WAYNE AVE
HIXSON PIKE

HIXSON PIKE "D-mix"

KNOLLWOOD DR
WOODMONT DR
OLD DAYTON PK
SHADY BRANCH DR
KNOLL CREEK CIR
LYNNOLEN LN

E MORGAN LN
McCALLIE AVE
DAVIDSON RD
CAMELOT LN

E 49TH ST

DODDS AVE

LEE HWY
GALAHAD RD
LAUNCELOT RD
MERLIN DR

WHITEHALL RD
CARTER DR
OZARK RD

SEMI CIRCLE DR
KNOLLWOOD DR
DAYTON BLVD
KNOLL CREEK CIR
SHADY BRANCH DR (S)
OLD DAYTON PIKE
DAYTON BLVD
CENTRAL AVE
DODIE DR
GALAHAD RD
ROSSVILLE BLVD
E 23RD ST

BONNY OAKS DR
CAMELOT LN
GUINEVERE PKWY
CAMELOT LN

LADD RD

LUPTON DR
CARTER DR

CITY LIMITS

CITY LIMITS
DAYTON BLVD
CROSS CREEK DR
SHADY BRANCH DR (N)
SHADY BRANCH DR
ELM ST
GLENWOOD DR
GUNBARREL RD
PETERSON DR
HOOKER RD
ROSSVILLE BLVD
CULVERT
PETERSON DR
PETERSON DR
TRISTRAM RD
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5/9/2022
5/11/2022
5/11/2022
5/12/2022
5/12/2022

6/3/2022
6/14/2022
6/15/2022
6/15/2022
6/17/2022
6/23/2022

11/16/2022
12/4/2022

1/5/2023

7/7/2023
10/5/2023
4/24/2024
4/24/2024
4/24/2024

TOTALS
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FERN AVE
HEMLOCK CIR
MYRTLE AVE
BROWNS FERRY RD
LILAC AVE

N TULIP AVE
MCDADE LN

E DALLAS RD
WOODHILL DR
HIGHLAND DR
OLD DALLAS RD
CRESTWOOD DR
GLENROY AVE
MAULDETH RD
AUBURNDALE AVE
AVALON AVE
WEBB RD
CHAMPION RD
HARBOR HILLS RD
CASCADE LN
STARBOARD DR
BIG RIDGE RD
HAMILL ROAD
SKY VALLEY DR

S CREEK RD
RIVERPORT RD
BELLE ARBOR AVE
ELMENDORF CIR
ELMENDORF ST
WISDOM ST
AUDUBON TRL

N SANCTUARY RD
GUNBARREL RD

USHER DR (DORRIS ST)

KARR ST
SLAYTON AVE
W 42ND ST

E 40TH ST

E 42ND ST
HOOKER RD

HEMLOCK CIR
CUMMINGS HWY
LILAC AVE
BOYDSTON RD
CUMMINGS HWY
CUMMINGS HWY
HIXSON PIKE
KNICKERBOCKER AVE
HIXSON PIKE
WESTWOOD AVE (MID)
DALLAS RD
GLENROY AVE
CRESTWOOD DR
HIXSON PIKE
AUBURNDALE ALY (N)
ALTAMONT RD

HWY 58

HIGHWAY 58

WEBB RD
STARBOARD DR
FAIRVIEW RD
HAMILL ROAD
FAIRVIEW RD
STARBOARD DR
AMNICOLA HIGHWAY
TERMINAL RD
WISDOM ST
AMNICOLA HIGHWAY
WOOD AVE
AMNICOLA HIGHWAY
GUNBARREL RD
GUNBARREL RD
GOODWIN RD

E 52ND ST
NEIGHBORHOOD RD
W 41ST ST

SLAYTON ST
DORRIS ST
CENTRALAVE
KIRKLAND AVE

KELLYS FERRY RD
KELLYS FERRY RD
HEMLOCK CIR
BURGESS RD
KELLYS FERRY RD
KELLYS FERRY RD
CARTER LAKE LN
HIXSON PIKE
SHADY CIR
WESTWOOD AVE (N)
FERNWAY RD
ALTAMONT RD
ALTAMONT RD
THRUSHWOOD DR
WHITE OAK RD
CRESTWOOD DR
KINGS RD

CITY LIMITS
CUL-DE-SAC
DEAD END
CASCADE LN
RIVER CHASE RD
BIG RIDGE RD
CUL-DE-SAC
AMNICOLA HWY
AMNICOLA HWY
STUART ST
WISDOM ST

N HAWTHORNE ST
N HAWTHORNE ST
DEAD END

DEAD END
SHALLOWFORD RD
DEAD END

JULIAN RD

W 42ND ST
HOOKER RD
FAGAN ST
DORRIS ST
CENTRALAVE
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1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/16/2023
1/16/2023
1/18/2023
1/24/2023
1/24/2023

2/3/2023

2/3/2023

2/7/2023

2/7/2023

2/7/2023
2/10/2023
2/10/2023
2/13/2023
2/14/2023
2/20/2023
2/21/2023
2/21/2023
2/22/2023
2/22/2023
2/24/2023
3/30/2023

4/4/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/10/2023
4/12/2023
5/22/2023
5/22/2023
5/26/2023
5/26/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023




BELMEADE AVE
ROGERS RD
WOODMORE LN
DAVIS AVE

EAST AVE
SHALLOWFORD RD
SYLVAN AVE
MCGOWAN RD
WILSONIA AVE
OSWEGO ST
SALUDA ST

S SWEETBRIAR AVE
AUBREY AVE
SYLVAN DR
BARBARA LN
MAYFAIR AVE
DURAND AVE
VINCENT AVE
CONNER ST
LIGHTFOOT MILL RD
NEW JERSEY AVE
NORTHWAY LN
BASS RD
ROCKFORD LN
OCOEE ST
GREENWAY VIEW DR
S MOORE RD
HALSEY ST

14TH AVE

15TH AVE

E 31ST ST

E 30TH ST

E 37TH ST
E7THST

WALNUT ST

TUNNEL BLVD

N GERMANTOWN RD
MIDLAND PK

BELLE VISTAAVE
MCDOWELL ST
TUNNEL BLVD

EAST AVE

BELLE VISTAAVE
EAST AVE
WACHULA ST
WACHULA ST
BRAINERD RD
EAST AVE
MCDOWELL ST
CONNER ST

S SWEETBRIAR AVE
LIGHTFOOT MILL RD
DURAND AVE
BARBARA LN
TOWERWAY DR
LIGHTFOOT MILL RD
TOWERWAY DR

E BRAINERD RD

N TERRACE
DIAMOND ST
BRAINERD RD

N TERRACE
CENTRAL AVE

13TH AVE

E 30TH ST

14TH AVE

8TH AVE

DORRIS ST
CHERRY ST

E5TH ST

THROUGH ST
TALLEY RD
DRUMMOND DR
WILSONIA AVE
SYLVAN AVE
TALLEY RD
WILSONIA AVE
BLANCHARD ST
MCGOWEN AVE
SALUDA ST

DEAD END

N TERRACE

CROSS ST

BELLE VISTAAVE
MAYFAIR AVE

S MOORE RD

DEAD END
LIGHTFOOT MILL RD
S PARKDALE AVE
TUNNEL BLVD

NEW YORK AVE
DEAD END

DEAD END

S SWEETBRIAR AVE
N CHAMBERLAIN AVE
CORNELISON RD
BRAINERD RD

USHER DR (DORRIS ST)

E 32ND ST
E 32ND ST
15TH AVE
14TH AVE
DEAD END
MARKET ST
E7TH ST
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5/31/2023
6/1/2023
6/2/2023
6/5/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023
6/9/2023

6/12/2023

6/12/2023

6/13/2023

6/13/2023

6/13/2023

6/14/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/16/2023

6/23/2023
7/1/2023

7/10/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/20/2023

7/21/2023

7/26/2023

7/26/2023

TOTALS
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ANDREA DR
ASTER AVE
BOYDSTON RD
CUMMINGS RD
JUDY'S LN
KATHY'S TRL
RONDABOO DR
WAUHATCHIE PIKE
BRYNEWOOD PARK DR
BRYNEWOOD PARK RD
BRYNEWOOD TER
CLERMONT DR
FRAZIER AVE*
KENSINGTON DR
NORMAL AVE
OVERMAN ST
OZARK CIR
SHERRY CIR
SHERRY LN
WILLIAMS RD
BAGWELL AVE
LAKE RESORT DR
LAKE RESORT TER
N ACCESS RD
QUEEN AIRE LN
QUEEN ANN LN
QUEEN MARY LN
SHELBY CIR
BASKETTE WY
BUNKER HILL DR
GUINEVERE PKWY
JOE ENGEL DR (Engel Ave)
PETERSON DR
THELMETA AVE
TRISTRAM RD
CANYON DR
COLEMERE DR
DEWAYNE RD
MALLETTE RD
MIDLAND PK
POTTS RD

KING ARTHUR RD
ANGELA DR
CALHOUN AVE

E 51ST ST
EDINBURG DR
JEFFERY LN
WOODLAND VIEW CIR

BOYDSTON RD
KELLYS FERRY RD
BROWNS FERRY RD
CUMMINGS HIGHWAY
BOYDSTON RD
JUDY'S LN

BROWNS FERRY RD
CUMMINGS HIGHWAY
SHERRY CIR
BRYNEWOOD PARK LN
ELY RD

KENSINGTON DR
MARKET ST

HIXSON PK

ORR ST

DUGDALE ST
HAYWOOD AVE
SHERRY LN

ELY RD

NORCROSS RD
HIXSON PK

N ACCESS RD (ROUNDABOUT)
LAKE RESORT DR
LAKE RESORT DR
LAKE RESORT DR
QUEEN MARY LN
LAKE RESORT DR
MIDDLE VALLEY RD
SHALLOWFORD RD

E BRAINERD RD
SHALLOWFORD RD
DUDLEY RD
CAMELOT LN
DUDLEY RD
PETERSON DR
BONNY OAKS DR
CANYON DR

BONNY OAKS DR
DEAD END

N MOORE

MALLETTE RD

N CONCORD RD
WOODLAND VIEW CIR
E 37TH ST

14TH AVE

HOOKER RD

E 48TH ST

E 51ST ST

DEAD END
CUMMINGS HWY
OGRADY DR
BIRMINGHAM HWY
KATHY'S TRL
JUDY'S LN
CUL-DE-SAC
CUMMINGS RD
BRYNEWOOD TER
BRYNEWOOD TER
CUL-DE-SAC
LAIRD LN

BARTON AVE
CLERMONT DR
DEAD END
WORTHINGTON ST
OZARK CIR

DEAD END
SHERRY CIR
HIXSON PK
HAMILL RD

RAMP @ HWY 153 (ROUNDABOUT)

QUEEN AIRE LN
HWY 153 (RAMP)
CUL-DE-SAC

DEAD END
CUL-DE-SAC
WESTGATE RD
BASKETTE WAY
SARATOGA LN
DEAD END
DAVIDSON RD
SHALLOWFORD RD
JULIAN RD
PETERSON DR
WIMBERLY DR
CECELIADR
MALLETTE RD
DEWAYNE RD
TALLEY RD

DEAD END
PANORAMA DR

E 49TH ST

DEAD END
WAHEELA RD
WOODLAND VIEW CIR
WOODLAND VIEW CIR
HOOKER RD
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11/13/2023
11/20/2023
11/16/2023
11/17/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/20/2023
11/27/2023
2/5/2024
1/30/2024
2/6/2024
5/2/2024
10/24/2024
5/2/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/16/2024
1/29/2024
2/6/2024
2/2/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/26/2024
2/15/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024
2/25/2024
2/22/2024
2/29/2024
4/24/2024
2/25/2024
4/24/2024
2/23/2024
4/24/2024
12/5/2023
12/6/2023
12/4/2023
11/30/2023
12/8/2023
11/30/2023
3/7/2024
1/10/2024
1/29/2024
11512024
1/10/2024
1/11/2024
1/11/2024




CURTIS ST
DOUGLAS ST
FAGAN ST

S HOLTZCLAW AVE
ARLINGTON AVE
AULT DR

BROWN WOOD DR
E4TH ST
MERRYDALE DR
MICHAEL LN

DAISY ST

E 5TH ST (Mocs Alumni Dr)
MAIN ST

BAILEY AVE

WILSON ST
BROWNWOOD DR

N CREST RD

N LYERLY ST
BROWNWOOD DR
TALLEY RD

SIMS ST

E MLK BLVD

E17TH ST

E 23RD ST

WILCOX BLVD

DEAD END
MERRYDALE DR
GLENWOOD CIR
DEAD END
SHALLOWFORD RD

© © © © © ©OW W o 0 o

12/27/2023
1/4/2024
12/28/2023
2/2/2024
12/15/2023
12/12/2023
12/13/2023
12/14/2023
12/12/2023
12/11/2023

TOTALS
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FY25

From|To District Date Completed

ABELIALN DAYTON BLVD |BOHR DR 1
AUGUST DR CLOVERDALE CIR|CLOVERDALE DR 2
BACON LN HICKORY VALLEY RD|ELMAR DR (N) 6
BELLE VISTADR DEAD END [N MOORE RD 5
BOBBY DALE LN BROWN CHAPEL LN |CUL-DE-SAC 1
BOHR DR DAYTON BLVD |CRESTVIEW DR 1
BRANCH DR SANDSWITCH RD [ CUL-DE-SAC 1
BRANCHWOOD CIR BRANCH DR (W) |BRANCH DR (E) 1
BROWN CHAPEL LN MOUNTAIN CREEK RD | DEAD END 1
CARAN DR SURRY CIR|MORRIS HILL RD 4
CHARLES DR LEE HWY | CENTRAL DR 6
CLOVERDALE LOOP CLOVERDALE DR |CLOVERDALE CIR 2
CONNER ST S HOWELL AVE | MCBRIEN RD 6
CROWN COURT LN SURRY CIR [CUL-DE-SAC 4
DANCING FERN TRL CUL-DE-SAC | CUL-DE-SAC 4
DAVIDSON RD JULIAN RD |LINDSAY AVE 4
DODSON AVE WILDER ST | GRACE AVE 9
DONOVAN LN TOWNE HILLS DR|CUL-DE-SAC 3
DURHAM DR N CONCORD RD [PHYLLIS LN 6
E 16TH ST DEAD END [ DODDS AVE 9
E17TH ST CENTRAL AVE [ POLK ST 8
E 29TH ST S ORCHARD KNOB BLVD |4TH AVE 7
E 48TH ST WILSON RD |EDINBURG DR 7
E 49TH ST WILSON RD | EDINBURG DR 7
E 51ST ST WILSON RD [ WOODLAND VIEW CIR 7
ELAINE TRL GUNBARREL RD | ELAINE CIR 6
FRAZIER CIR SYLVAN DR|CROSS ST 9
FRAZIER DR BASS RD |BENHAM DR 6
GARNETT AVE NORMAL AVE | WORTHINGTON ST 2
GEORGE TOWN TRACE LN CUL-DE-SAC | CUL-DE-SAC 4
GLENN FLS W 54TH ST |DEAD END 7
GLENWOOD PKWY GLENWOOD DR |VERMONT AVE/ROWDEN ST 9
GREEN RD VANCE RD | FRANKLIN DR 6
GREENWOOD RD MOSS ST|WILCOX BLVD 9
HILLBROOK LN TOWNE HILLS DR|CUL-DE-SAC 3
HOYT ST RICHARD AVE | MOSS DR 9
KENMOOR DR E BRAINERD RD | GUNBARREL RD 6
KENMOOR LN KENMOOR DR | GUNBARREL RD 6
KENMOOR TER KENMOOR DR | GUNBARREL RD 6
LOCUST LN TOWNE HILLS DR|CUL-DE-SAC 3
MICHIGAN AVE MARYLAND AVE | ALABAMA AVE 7
MIRIAM LN GREENWAY DR |CUL-DE-SAC 4
MOSS DR MOSS ST|HOYT ST 9

6

N CONCORD RD

E BRAINERD RD

DEAD END (S)




FY25

From|To District Date Completed
N MOORE RD SHALLOWFORD RD | BRAINERD RD 5
NORTHERN HILLS RD THOMAS LN (W) | THOMAS LN (E) 3
NORTHWOODS DR CARMACK RD | CUL-DE-SAC 3
O HENRY DR HWY 153 |NORTHERN HILLS RD 3
PHILS DR DURHAM DR | E BRAINERD RD 6
QUEENS DR CRUTCHFIELD ST|DELANO DR 8
ROANOKE AVE STUART ST|WISDOM ST 8
SCRUGGS ST DEAD END |E 3RD ST 8
SENECAAVE WESTRIDGE RD (W) |EDELWEIS ST 7
SKIATOOK ST SAPULPA ST [ WAUCHULA ST 5
SPRING VALLEY LN CUL-DE-SAC | VALLEY BRIDGE RD (W) 1
STANLEY AVE (Engel Ave) DUDLEY RD |E BRAINERD RD 4
STONEY BROOK LN VALLEY BRIDGE RD | CUL-DE-SAC 1
SYLVIATRL PANORAMA DR | ELAINE TRL 6
TABITHADR NORCROSS RD (N)| VANESSA DR 2
TALATHA TRL BONNY OAKS DR |SAPULPA ST 5
TALLEY RD CORBLY DR |ROGERS RD 5
THOMAS LN GADD RD |NORTHERN HILLS RD (W) 3
TOWNE HILLS DR WINDING LN | CUL-DE-SAC 3
TOWNE HILLS LN TOWNE HILLS DR|CUL-DE-SAC 3
VALLEYBROOK CIR HIXSON PK|HIXSON PK 3
W 25TH ST MARKET ST|BROAD ST 7
W 28TH ST MARKET ST|BROAD ST 7
W 33RD ST CHANDLER PL | ALTON PARK BLVD 7
WILDER RD GRUBB RD |WILDER VALLEY LN 1
WILSON ST DODSON AVE |N CHAMBERLAIN AVE 8
WOOD AVE STUART ST|WISDOM ST 8
WORTHINGTON ST HIXSON PK | GARNETT AVE 2

TOTALS



#gid=648197955

FY26

From|To District
GLENRIDGE LN GRUBB RD CUL-DE-SAC 1 $77,215.91
OLD PINEVILLE RD PINEVILLE RD DEAD END 1 $125,946.97
BOYLSTON ST FOREST AVE TREMONT ST 2 $240,000.00
COLVILLE ST DEAD END BOYLSTON ST 2 $206,723.48
HIXSON PIKE HAMILL RD HIGHWAY 153 2 $823,863.64
LYLE CIR DAGNEY LN DAGNEY LN 3 $134,595.96
COMMONS BLVD HAMILTON PLACE BLVD OGLETREE AVE 4 $392,045.45
HAMILTON PLACE BLVD FRANKS RD N OFF RAMP |-75 4 $194,444 .44
HURRICANE CREEK RD E BRAINERD RD CITY LIMITS 4 $375,631.31
MORIN RD DEAD END MORRIS HILL RD 4 $92,222.22
N CONCORD RD IGOU GAP RD FRANKS RD 4 $59,393.94
N JOINER RD EAST BRAINERD RD DEAD END 4 $119,002.53
SURRY CIR CROWN COURT LN CROWN COURT LN 4 $161,164.77
CROSS ST HWY 58 SHELBORNE DR 5 $73,036.62
DRUMMOND DR WOODMORE LN N MOORE RD 5 $94,460.23
EUCALYPTUS DR FELLOWSHIP DR DEAD END 5 $50,539.77
FELLOWSHIP DR N MOORE RD EUCALYPTUS DR 5 $21,931.82
HARRISON PIKE ADDISON RD S ACCESS RD 5 $522,727.27
N LARCHMONT AVE BRAINERD RD OLD MISSION RD 5 $114,741.16
SAPULPA ST SKIATOOK ST TALATHA TRL 5 $15,555.56
17TH AVE E 46TH ST E 51ST ST 7 $78,914.14
CHURCH ST OLD WAUHATCHIE PIKE DEAD END 7 $73,399.62
E 44TH ST DODDS AVE E 46TH ST 7 $178,188.13
EVERETT ST OLD MOUNTAIN RD OCHS HWY 7 $73,680.56
FAGAN ST E 37TH ST WORKMAN RD 7 $313,131.31
FAIROAK PL EVERETT ST W 40TH ST 7 $29,375.00
GROVE STREET CT GROVE STREET END 7 $46,022.73
OHLS AVE W 35TH ST WATER ST 7 $63,816.29
OLD MOUNTAIN RD ST ELMO AVE ROY ST 7 $99,116.16
ROY ST OLD MOUNTAIN RD (W) OLD MOUNTAIN RD (E) 7 $19,040.40
W 14TH ST MARKET ST COWART ST 7 $73,863.64
W 37TH ST TENNESSEE AVE BROAD ST 7 $99,273.99
W 45TH ST TENNESSEE AVE GUILD TRL 7 $104,488.64
W 46TH ST DEAD END ALABAMA AVE 7 $119,791.67
W 50TH ST SUNNYSIDE AVE FLORIDAAVE 7 $42,907.20
W 53RD ST SUNNYSIDE AVE DEAD END 7 $196,969.70
CRUTCHFIELD ST AMNICOLA HWY RIVERSIDE DR 8 $119,255.05
E 19TH ST S HOLTZCLAW AVE S WILLOW ST 8 $246,193.18
E 21ST ST WATAUGA ST TINSLEY PL 8 $61,287.88
FLYNN ST DEAD END O NEAL ST 8 $175,126.26
N HOLTZCLAW AVE MCCALLIE AVE CITICO AVE 8 $602,575.76
N ORCHARD KNOB WILCOX BLVD SOUTHERN ST 8 $181,186.87
O NEAL ST E 3RD ST ES5TH ST 8 $63,636.36
RAWLINGS ST N ORCHARD KNOB AVE N WILLOW ST 8 $78,308.08




FY26

From|To District
ROANOKE AVE CITICO AVE MILNE ST 8 $94,927 .40
TINSLEY PL E 19TH ST E 23RD ST 8 $92,518.94
BIRCHWOOD DR VINEWOOD DR (S) VINEWOOD DR (N) 9 $106,691.92
BUCKLEY ST DUNCAN AVE CHAMBERLAIN AVE 9 $28,926.77
E17TH ST S LYERLY ST OLD RINGOLD RD 9 $212,121.21
E 18TH ST S LYERLY ST (S) DODDS AVE 9 $110,568.18
N CHAMBERLAIN AVE WILCOX BLVD GLASS ST 9 $589,419.19
OAK ST GLENWOOD DR SHALLOWFORD RD 9 $212,121.21
PIN OAK DR WILCOX BLVD LARRY DR 9 $106,691.92
S KELLY ST BAILEY AVE MCCALLIE AVE 9 $94,696.97
SHALLOWFORD RD MCCALLIE AVE N CREST RD 9 $235,542.93
SYLVAN AVE DEAD END MCDOWELL ST 9 $54,482.32
WILCOX BLVD GREENWOOD RD SHALLOWFORD RD 9 $930,555.56
6TH AVE E 28TH ST DEAD END 8
12TH AVE E 43RD ST E 48TH ST 7

TOTALS
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[1] FY22 Lane Miles

[2] FY22 Lane Miles

[3] FY22 and FY23 Lane Miles

[4] Includes FY22 DF Topping



